28
Flex
Flex
SEctions,
Repair
Pipes
29
319047 (Gasket 519293)

1133008N 1 1133008NT 10 3” 8” 12”
11330010N 1 11330010NT 10 3” 10” 14”
Part Number Key
Flex Prefix I.D. Size Bellow Length
•	 Expandable Aluminized Necks
• 	Stainless Steel Bellows for Long Life
• 	Stainless Steel Inner Braid for Added
	 Strength and Noise Reduction
FLEX COUPLERS WITH NECKS
See Next Page for Flex Couplers without Necks
32
Flex Coupler
(Inner Braid)
Package
Quantity
Flex Coupler
(Inner Braid)
Package
Quantity
“A” Dimension
ID “B” Dimension
Individual Package Bulk Package
1131344B 1 1131344BT 10 1¾” 4”
1131346B 1 1131346BT 10 1¾” 6”
1131348B 1 1131348BT 10 1¾” 8”
11313410B 1 11313410BT 10 1¾” 10”
1132004B 1 1132004BT 10 2” 4”
1132006B 1 1132006BT 10 2” 6”
1132008B 1 1132008BT 10 2” 8”
11320010B 1 11320010BT 10 2” 10”
1132144B 1 1132144BT 10 2¼” 4”
1132146B 1 1132146BT 10 2¼” 6”
1132148B 1 1132148BT 10 2¼” 8”
11321410B 1 11321410BT 10 2¼” 10”
1132124B 1 1132124BT 10 2½” 4”
1132126B 1 1132126BT 10 2½” 6”
1132128B 1 1132128BT 10 2½” 8”
11321210B 1 11321210BT 10 2½” 10”
1133004B 1 1133004BT 10 3” 4”
1133006B 1 1133006BT 10 3” 6”
1133008B 1 1133008BT 10 3” 8”
11330010B 1 11330010BT 10 3” 10”
• 	No Necks for Installation Flexibility
• 	Stainless Steel Bellows for Long Life
• 	Stainless Steel Inner Braid for Added
	 Strength and Noise Reduction.
Part Number Key
BLANK FLEX COUPLERS WITHOUT NECKS
Flex Prefix I.D. Size Bellow Length
See Previous Page for Flex Couples without Necks
33
FLEXIBLE STEEL TUBING
Length
Package
Qty
4" 4 5/16" 320303 320302 18"
5" 5 5/16" 320304 320304 18"
Size
ID          OD
Material
Thickness Length
Package
Qty
1 1/4" 1 3/8" 540114 540114 FT125 .012 25' 1
1 1/2" 1 5/8" 541009 541009 .012 6' 6
1 1/2" 1 5/8" 540112 540112 FT150 .012 25' 1
1 5/8" 1 3/4" 540158 540158 FT162 .012 25' 1
1 3/4" 1 7/8" 541010 541010 .012 6' 6
1 3/4" 1 7/8" 540134 540134 FT175 .012 25' 1
1 7/8" 2" 541011 541011 .012 6' 6
1 7/8" 2" 540178 540178 FT187 .012 25' 1
2" 2 1/8" 541012 541012 .012 6' 6
2" 2 1/8" 540200 540200 FT200 .012 25' 1
2 1/8" 2 1/4" 541013 541013 .012 6' 6
2 1/8" 2 1/4" 540218 540218 .012 25' 1
2 1/4" 2 3/8" 541014 541014 .012 6' 6
2 1/4" 2 3/8" 540214 540214 FT225 .012 25' 1
2 1/2" 2 5/8" 541015 541015 .012 6' 6
2 1/2" 2 5/8" 540212 540212 FT212 .012 25' 1
3" 3 1/8" 540300 540300 FT300 .012 25' 1
3" 3 5/16" 360580 360580 .025 6' 1
3" 3 5/16" 541300 113200 FG300 .025 25' 1
3 1/2" 3 13/16" 360581 360581 .012 6' 1
3 1/2" 3 13/16" 541312 113201 FG350 .012 25' 1
3 7/8" 4" 540387 540387 FT387 .025 25' 1
4" 4 5/16" 360582 360582 .025 6' 1
4" 4 5/16" 541400 113202 FG400 .025 25' 1
5" 5 5/16" 360583 360583 .025 6' 1
5" 5 5/16" 541500 113204 FG500 .025 25' 1
Galvanized Steel Spiral Wound Interlock Flexible Pipe
Size
ID                 OD
Used for installation where formed
pipe is not available and to dampen